TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM334237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Patrick BERTAUX		03/05/2015	INDIVIDUAL: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Francis MILLER MILLER	
Street Address:	19-21, rue Chapon	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-75003	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86489333	MILLER ET BERTAUX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927178 Email: ip@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dean R. Karau, Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1425

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dean R. Karau
SIGNATURE:	/Dean R. Karau/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0680

900317786

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Patrick BERTAUX, ("Assignor") is the owner of the United States Trademark Application Scrial Number 86489333 for the mark MILLER ET BERTAUX (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Francis MILLER ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring a fifty percent (50%) interest in the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee fifty percent (50%) of his right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

This Assignment includes all rights in the nature of trademark, service mark, and trade name rights, as well as the right to sue for past infringement by any third party.

Assignor agrees to execute any additional documents presented to Assignor by Assignee and to perform any other acts which are or may be reasonably necessary to evidence or perfect the assignment, including those reasonably necessary to effectuate the recordation of the assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

Patrick BERTAUX

Signature:

Date: 12 5/1/3/2

1

RECORDED: 03/06/2015